ARRL Contest Dates — 2017 — 2018

Contest

January
Straight Key Night
Kid’s Day (Jan and Jun)

RTTY Roundup
Jan. VHF Sweepstakes

February

School Club Roundup
(Winter/Spring Term)

DX Contest — CW

March

DX Contest — SSB

April

Rookie Roundup (SSB)

June
June VHF QSO Party
Kid’s Day (Jan and Jun)

Field Day

July
IARU HF World Championship

2017

13-17

18-19

4-5

16

10-12

18
24-25

2018

12-16

17-18

34

15

9-11

17
23-24

14-15



August

222 MHz and Up Distance
Contest

10 GHz and Up — Wknd #1

Rookie Roundup (RTTY)

September
EME — Weekend #1

Sept. VHF QSO Party
10 GHz and Up — Wknd #2

October

EME — Weekend #2

School Club Roundup
(Fall Term)

November
EME — Weekend #3
CW Sweepstakes

Phone Sweepstakes

December
160-Meter Contest

10-Meter Contest
Rookie Roundup (CW)

No EME dates have been set yet for 2018

5-6

19-20
20

9-10

9-11
16-17

16-20

4-5

4-6
18-20

9-10
17

4-5

18-19
19

tbd

8-10
15-16

tbd

15-19

tbd

3-5
17-19

11/30-12/2

8-9
16

Comments or questions can be directed to constests@arrl.org
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