Contest	2017	2018
January		
Straight Key Night	1	1
Kid's Day (Jan and Jun)	7	6
RTTY Roundup	7-8	6-7
Jan. VHF Sweepstakes	21-23	20-22
February		
School Club Roundup		
(Winter/Spring Term)	13-17	12-16
DX Contest – CW	18-19	17-18
March		
DX Contest – SSB	4-5	3-4
April		
Rookie Roundup (SSB)	16	15
June		
June VHF QSO Party	10-12	9-11
Kid's Day (Jan and Jun)	18	17
Field Day	24-25	23-24
luk		
July	0 0	1/15
IARU HF World Championship	8-9	14-15

August		
222 MHz and Up Distance Contest	5-6	4-5
10 GHz and Up – Wknd #1	19-20	18-19
Rookie Roundup (RTTY)	20	19
September		
EME – Weekend #1	9-10	tbd
Sept. VHF QSO Party	9-11	8-10
10 GHz and Up – Wknd #2	16-17	15-16
October		
EME – Weekend #2	7-8	tbd
School Club Roundup (Fall Term)	16-20	15-19
November		
EME – Weekend #3	4-5	tbd
CW Sweepstakes	4-6	3-5
Phone Sweepstakes	18-20	17-19
December		
160-Meter Contest	1-3	11/30-12/2
10-Meter Contest	9-10	8-9

No EME dates have been set yet for 2018

Rookie Roundup (CW)

Comments or questions can be directed to <a href="mailto:constests@arrl.org">constests@arrl.org</a>

17

16